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No. 20-1354

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON, ET AL,,
Petitioners,
V.
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that, pursuant to the Supreme Court's order
of April 15, 2020, and the parties' agreement, electronic service has been made upon:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
TILLMAN L. LAY JOSEPH VAN EATON
éiFFgEY XﬁASNE - Counsel of Record
IEGEL cDIARMID
1875 Eye Street, NW SIXIEIE{ XLI A: !'RLIES%NZA
Suite 700 :
Washington, D.C. 20006 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
(202) 879-4000 1800 K Street, NW
Tim.Lay@spiegelmed.com Suite 725
Counsel for City and County Washington, D.C. 20006
of San Francisco, et al. (202) 785-0600
Joseph.VanEaton@bbklaw.com
Counsel for City of
Portland, et al.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of June, 2021.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

GENERAL uumm' State of Nebraska (¢ 2 z _7{41000
RENEE J. GOSS Q ( W‘

wcomm Exp. September 5, 2023
Notary Public Affiant




Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Acting Solicitor General of the United States
Room 5616, Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC 20530-0001

202-514-2217

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

P. Michele Ellison

Jacob M. Lewis

Sarah Citrin

Scott M. Noveck

Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel, Litigation Division Room 8-A765
45 | Street NE

Washington, DC 20554

Phone: (202) 418-1700

Fax: (202) 418-2822
LitigationNotice@fcc.gov;
fcclitigation@fcc.gov;
Jacob.Lewis@fcc.gov;
sara.citrin@fcc.gov;
scott.noveck@fcc.gov

John J. Korzen

Wake Forest University School of Law
Appellate Advocacy Clinic

PO Box 7206

Reynolds Station

Winston-Salem, NC 27109
336-758-5832

korzenjj@wfu.edu

Jef Pearlman

Intellectual Property & Technology

Law Clinic University of Southern California,
Gould School of Law

699 Exposition Blvd

Los Angeles, CA 90089-0071

213-740-7613

jef@law.usc.edu
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Thomas Scott Thompson

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, PC
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20004

202-434-7440

sthompson@mintz.com

Joshua S. Turner
Wiley Rein, LLP

1776 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
202-719-7000
jturner@wileyrein.com



